Performance Rights on issue as at the date of this Prospectus.

Details of these Existing Options are as follows:

Existing Exercise Price Expiry Date

ANRAL 1,500,000 EX $0.25 03-DEC-2023

ANRAM 275,920 EX $0.2476 03-DEC-2022

ANRAQ 300,000 EX $0.203 25-NOV-2025

ANRAO 1,800,000 EX $0.225 14-NOV-2025

ANRAN 60,000 EX $0.2256 18-AUG-2025

TOTAL 3,935,920 Existing Options

Details of these Existing Performance Rights are as follows:

Existing Exercise Price Expiry Date

275,483 Nil N/A

TOTAL 275,483 Existing
Performance Rights

Page 30

 Prospectus

Capital structure – assuming all Existing Options and Existing Performance Rights are
exercised into Shares after the Record Date

The following table shows the capital structure of the Company before, and after completion of
the Entitlement Offer, the Placement and the issue of the Advisor Options and assuming
exercise of the Existing Options and Existing Performance Rights into Shares after the Record
Date:

Share capital (fully
diluted)

Number
(assuming 100%
subscription
under the
Entitlement
Offer)

% equity Number
(assuming 50%
subscription under
the Entitlement
Offer)

% equity

Existing Shares 71,355,621 47.0% 71,355,621 53.3%

Shares issued on
exercise of Existing
Options

3,935,920 2.6% 3,935,920 2.9%

Shares issued on
exercise of Existing
Performance Rights

275,483 0.2% 275,483 0.2%

New Shares under
the Placement
(Tranche 1 and
Tranche 2)

24,714,286 16.3% 24,714,286 18.5%

New Shares under
the Entitlement
Offer

23,785,207 15.7% 11,892,604 8.9%

Shares issued on
exercise of New
Options (under the
Entitlement Offer)

11,892,604 7.8% 5,946,302 4.4%

Shares issued on
exercise of New
Options (under the
Placement)
(Tranche 1 and
Tranche 2)

12,357,144 8.1% 12,357,144 9.2%

Shares issued on
exercise of Advisor
Options

3,500,000 2.3% 3,500,000 2.6%

Total securities on
issue post
Entitlements Offer
and Placement
(fully diluted)

151,816,264 100% 133,977,359 100%

No Shares or Options on issue are subject to escrow restrictions, either voluntary or ASX
imposed.

4.2 Existing Optionholders & Existing Performance Rights Holders

Existing Optionholders or Existing Performance Rights Holders will not be able to participate in
the Entitlement Offer unless they:

(a) Have become entitled to exercise their Existing Options or Existing Performance
Rights under the terms of their issue and do so, so they are registered as holders of
Shares prior to the Record Date; and

(b) Participate in the Entitlement Offer as a result of being a holder of Shares registered